PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE TO **CONTRACTORS AND** SUPPLIERS The bid must be accompanied by a certified check or a Treasurer's check made payable to Mt. Lebanon, PA in the amount of \$1,000.00 Specifications, proposals, and all necessary information are available on the municipal

OFFICIAL MT LEBANON

website www.mtlebanon.org or may be obtained at the office of the Director of Public Works, 710 Washington Road, Mt. Lebanon, Pennsylvania

at

15228. All proposals must be placed in a sealed envelope addressed to Rudy Sukal, Director of Public Works, 710

Washington Road, Mt. Lebanon, Pennsylvania 15228, marked Bid for 2025 Street Sweeping, and delivered to

the second floor administrative office, 710 Washington Road, Pittsburgh,

Pennsylvania 15228. Bids must be delivered only to this location and before the time specified. The Commission of

Mt. Lebanon, Pennsylvania

reserves the right to waive

any informalities or to reject any or all bids.

Keith McGill Mt. Lebanon Manager